# OP \$190.00 5712022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC		03/15/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTHERN WHOLESALE SUPPLY, LLC	
Street Address:	6800 Otter Lake Road	
City:	Lino Lakes	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55038	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5712022	QUICK PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	5527619	EXTREME MAX
Registration Number:	5522341	BOAT TECTOR
Registration Number:	5495509	EXTREME MAX
Registration Number:	5436130	ULTRA LEGS
Registration Number:	5360950	ULTRA LEGS
Registration Number:	2603917	EXTREME MAX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3177133412

**Email:** twagner@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffini Wagner
Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /

TRADEMARK REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0736 **DATE SIGNED:** 03/18/2022

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LBC Credit Agency - Northern Wholesale Supply Trademark\_Release\_re\_payoff M34255-00143#page1.tif source=LBC Credit Agency - Northern Wholesale Supply Trademark\_Release\_re\_payoff M34255-00143#page2.tif source=LBC Credit Agency - Northern Wholesale Supply Trademark\_Release\_re\_payoff M34255-00143#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0737

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 15th day of March, 2022, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

("Agent") in favor of NORTHERN WHOLESALE SUPPLY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

January 20, 2021, executed by the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7165/0818 including all annexes,

exhibits or schedules thereto and as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from

time to time (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), including but not limited to the continuing

Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral (as each term is defined in the Trademark Security

Agreement) and all such liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0738

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: David E. Fraimow Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0739